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The mission of Baylor University is to educate men and women for
worldwide leadership and service by integrating academic excellence
and Christian commitment within a caring community.

Baylor enrollment typically includes students from all 50 states, the
District of Columbia, and approximately 85 foreign countries.

Library holdings include 1.5 million bound volumes as well as
numerous periodicals, microforms, government documents, and
audiovisual materials.

Asof May 31, 1999, the University endowment market value was
approximately $587 million. Approximately 75% of Baylor students
receive student financial assistance.

The curriculum includes 158 baccalaureate programs, 71 master's
programs, and 15 doctoral programs. In addition, the Education
Specialist degreeis offered by the School of Education, the Juris
Doctor degreeis offered by the School of Law, and the Master of
Divinity and the Doctor of Ministry are offered by the Truett
Seminary.

Baylor isone of the select 11% of U.S. colleges and universities with a
Phi Beta Kappa chapter.

83% of entering freshmen return to Baylor for their second year.

Graduation rates: Recent studies indicate that approximately 70% of
an entering class of freshmen proceed to graduate from the University.
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Fall 1999 Facts

Function of Expenditures 42% of entering freshmen graduate at Baylor within four years, 66%
of entering freshmen graduate at Baylor within five years; 69% of

Undergraduate Student Cost  €ntering freshmen graduate at Baylor within six years.

Profile for 1998-99

Academic Year

The number of National Merit Scholars enrolled at Baylor places the
University in the top 1% among higher education institutionsin
America.

Full-Time Faculty

_ Chartered by the Republic of Texasin 1845, Baylor is the oldest
Highest Degree Earned by njversity in Texas. The 432-acre main campus adjoins the Brazos
Faculty River near downtown Waco, a Central Texas city of 110,000 people.

Full-Time Employees by
Gender

Full-Time Employees by
Religious Affiliation

Prepared by:
The Office of Information Management and Testing Services
http://www3.baylor.edw/IMTS/

Please submit all questions and comments to |M T Swebmaster @baylor.edu
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University Administration

University Administration

President and Chief Executive Officer: Robert B. Sloan, Jr.
Chancéllor: Herbert H. Reynolds
Provost /Vice President for Academic Affairs: Donald D. Schmeltekopf
Vice President for Finance & Administration: Harold R. Cunningham
Vice President for Human Resources: Marilyn A. Crone

Vice President for Student Life: Steven G. W. Moore
Vice President for University Devel opment: Richard C. Scott

Vice President for University Relations: C. Stan Madden
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Academic Deans

Academic Deans

College of Arts& Sciences: Wallace L. Daniel

School of Business: Terry S. Maness

School of Education: Robert J. Yinger

School of Engineering & Computer Science Benjamin S. Kelley
School of Music: Don L. Bailey, Interim

School of Nursing: Phyllis S. Karns

School of Law: Bradley J. B. Toben

Graduate School: Larry Lyon

George W. Truett Theological Seminary: J. Bradley Creed
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New Students

New Students

Mae Female Total
Freshman 1,099 1,673 2772
Transfer 223 283 506
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Enrollment by Classification

Enrollment

Classification
Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Special

Postbaccal aureate
Total Undergraduate
Master's
GraduateOther (Educ. Spec.)
Doctoral

Graduate Special

Graduate Transient / Nondegree

Law

Seminary

Academy of Health Sciences
Total

College/School
Arts & Sciences
Business
Education

Engineering & Computer Sci.
Music

Nursing

Institutes & Specia Studies
Law

Seminary

Number of Students Avg. Age
3,534 18.8
2,619 20.1
2,244 21.4
2,956 22.6
29 25.5
90 29.8
11,472 20.7
760 28.9
5 25.2
373 36.0
18 38.6
6 41.5
380 26.3
207 311
113 34.1
13,334 22.1
Graduate/
Undergraduate Professional Tota
5,589 467 6,056
3,290 218 3,508
1,291 277 1,568
525 17 542
287 57 344
354 35 389
136 67 203
- 380 380
- 207 207
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Enrollment by Classification

Graduate(Special / Non-degree) - 24 24
Academy of Health Sciences - 113 113
Total 11,472 1,862 13,334
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Ten Leading Counties of Origin

Ten Leading

Counties of

Origin

McLennan 2,124
Harris 1,601
Dallas 1,217
Tarrant 735
Bexar 528
Coallin 431
Travis 283
Ft. Bend 237
Montgomery 224
Bell 203
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Ten Leading States of Origin

Ten Leading

States of

Origin

Texas 10,726
Cdlifornia 268
Oklahoma 229
Louisiana 146
Colorado 134
Missouri 116
Arkansas 113
Kansas 109
Florida 92
Tennessee 82
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Religious Affiliation

Religious

Affiliation

Assembly of God 154
Baptist 5,731
Buddhist 72
Catholic 1,632
Christian Scientist 5
Church of Christ 254
Church of God 19
Congregational 16
Disciples of Christ 89
Eastern Orthodox 27
Episcopalian 303
Four Square Gospel 7
Hindu 77

I nterdenominational 430
Jehovah's Witness 14
Jewish 11
LDS (Mormon) 19
Lutheran 403
Mennonite 7
Methodist 1,164
Moslem 78
Nazarene 34
Pentecostal 80
Presbyterian 522
Society of Friends 5
Unitarian 8
United Brethren 8
Other 649
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Religious Affiliation

Not Specified 1,516
Total 13,334
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Gender

Gender
Male Femae

Freshman 1,466 2,068
Sophomore 1,101 1,518
Junior 958 1,286
Senior 1,258 1,698
Specia 10 19
Postbaccal aureate 32 58
Master's 344 416
GraduateOther 1 4
Doctoral 196 177
Graduate Special 3 15
Transient/Nondeg 3 3
Law 226 154
Seminary 156 51
Academy of Health Sciences 82 31
Total 5,836 7,498
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Racial / Ethnic Group

Racial/Ethnic
Group

African American / Black
Asian / Pacific Idlander
Hispanic

Native American

White

Other

Not Specified

Total

African American / Black
Asian/Pacific |dlander
Hispanic

Native American

White

Other

Not Specified
Nonresident Aliens
Total

751
847
959

65
10,278
239
195
13,334
731
648
936

10,225
209
181
340
13,334
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Degrees Awarded, 1996-1997

Degrees Awar ded
Fall 1998, Spring 1999, Summer
1999

Master's/
College/Schooal Bachelor  Professional Doctoral Totd
Arts & Sciences 944 161 32 1,137
Business 654 159 - 813
Education 317 73 15 405
Engineering & Comp. Sci. 53 6 - 59
Institutes & Special Studies 32 12 6 50
Music 47 24 - 71
Nursing 98 2 - 100
Law - 169 - 169
Seminary - 25 - 25
Acad. of Health Sciences - 66 - 66
Total 2,145 697 53 2,895
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Ministry Students

Ministry Students

Pastoral Ministry:
Preaching/Pastoral

Counseling

Total Pastoral Ministry Students

Education Ministries:

Education

Y outh/Recreation

College

Total Education Ministry Students

Total Music Ministry Students
Total Missions Ministry Students

Other Ministries:

Other

Undecided

Total Other Ministry Students

Total

Mae Femae
147 9
13 64
160 73
29 54
119 74
10 6
158 134
76 70
69 137
262 349
159 150
421 499
884 913

Total

156
77
233

83
193
16

292

146
206

611
309
920

1,797
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Current Funds, 1996-1997

Operating Funds, 1998-99

Function of Expenditures

I nstruction $ 73,484,863
Research 705,728
Academic Support 15,195,966
Student Services 9,152,085
Public Service 945,895
Plant Operations and Maintenance 11,889,750
Institutional Support 23,709,606
Scholarships and Fellowships 15,630,383
Auxiliary Enterprises 35,375,306
Total Expenditures $186,089,582
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Undergraduate Student Cost Profile, 1997-98

Undergraduate Student Cost Profile

for 1999-00 Academic Y ear

Estimated Costs:

Tuition & Fees $11,082
Average Room & Board 4,784
Books & Supplies 702
Subtotal $ 16,568
Average Personal Expenses 1,586
Average Travel Expenses 974
Total $19,128
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Full-Time Faculty

Full-Time Faculty*

Professor

A ssoci ate Professor
Assistant Professor

I nstructor
L ecturer
Total

Number
238
140
129

142
650

Number
Tenured
229
122

=

360

Average
Salary*
$77,289
58,365
45,423

*
37,309
$58,105

Average
Fringe*
$20,099
15,852
12,211
**

9,114
$15,209

* AAUP definition; 1999-2000 Academic year; ten-month salary.

** Data not displayed for two or less faculty.
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Highest Degree Earned by Faculty

Highest Degree Earned by Faculty*

Master's
Doctoral
Professional
Total

Tenure Track

46
437
19
502

Nontenure Track

104
41
3
148

Total
150
478
22
650

* AAUP definition; 1999-2000 Academic year; ten-month salary.
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Full-Time Employees by Gender

Full-Time Employees by Gender

Male Female Total
Faculty* 422 228 650
Librarians 9 17 26
Total Faculty 431 245 676
Executive Staff 184 128 312
Monthly Staff 63 196 259
Bi-weekly Staff 70 279 349
Total Staff 317 603 920
Total 748 848 1,596

* AAUP definition; 1999-2000 Academic year; ten-month salary.
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Full-Time Employees by Religious Affiliation

Full-Time Employees by Religious Affiliation

Faculty* Librarians Staff  Total
Assembly of God 1 0 4 5
Baptist 315 13 484 812
Catholic 45 4 84 133
Church of Christ 15 2 30 a7
Disciples of Christ 13 0 20 33
Episcopalian 49 2 17 68
Lutheran 38 0 33 71
M ethodi st 70 3 96 169
Non-Denominational 11 0 20 31
Presbyterian 36 1 17 54
Other/Unspecified 57 1 115 173
Total 650 26 920 1,596

* AAUP definition; 1999-2000 Academic year; ten-month salary.
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